Proceedings of COBEM 2011         21st Brazilian Congress of Mechanical Engineering
Copyright © 2011 by ABCM October 24-28, 2011, Natal, RN, Brazil
Influence of tempering parameters on the mechanical properties of  a Ti alloyed
supermartensitic stainless steel
Verônica Anchieta Silva, veronica.anchieta@gmail.com
UFF – Universidade Federal Fluminense, Pós graduação em Engenharia Química, Rua Passo da Pátria, 156, Sala 302, CEP 24210-
240, São Domingos, Niterói-RJ, Brasil.
Gustavo Ferreira da Silva, gust_ferreira@petrobras.com.br

ultimate strength, Z = reduction of area, A5 = elongation, KV = toughness) (Béla Leffler, 1998).
2. EXPERIMENTAL METHODS
The chemical composition of the supermartensitic steel studied was carried out by Valourec Mannesman, and is
shown in table 1. Elements C, N and S were analyzed by combustion method, while the contents of the other elements
were determined by optical emission technique. The material was purchased as a 200 mm of diameter tube with 10 mm
of thickness.
Table 1. Chemical composition of the supermartensitic stainless steel (wt.%).
%C %Cr %Ni %Mo %Mn %Ti %P %S %N
0.0278 12.21 5.8 1.95 0.519 0.28 0.0112 0.0019 0.013
Specimens for tensile and impact Charpy tests were roughly machined. The specimens were heat treated by water
quenching and tempering. The quenching was carried out after soaking at 1000oC for 1 hour. After quenching the
specimens were tempered according to the conditions detailed in table 2.
Table 2 – Heat treatment conditions and specimens identification
Identification Heat treatment
T Quenching from 1000ºC
QT-300 Quenching from 1000ºC, tempered at 300ºC for 1h
QT-400 Quenching from 1000ºC, tempered at 400ºC for 1h
QT-500 Quenching from 1000ºC, tempered at 500ºC for 1h
QT-550 Quenching from 1000ºC, tempered at 550ºC for 1h
QT-575 Quenching from 1000ºC, tempered at 575ºC for 1h
QT-600 Quenching from 1000ºC, tempered at 600ºC for 1h
QT-625 Quenching from 1000ºC, tempered at 625ºC for 1h
QT-650 Quenching from 1000ºC, tempered at 650ºC for 1h
DT-1 Quenching from 1000ºC, Double tempered (670ºC / 2h + 600ºC / 2h)
DT-2 Quenching from 1000ºC, Double tempered (670ºC / 2h + 600ºC / 8h)
After the heat treatments, a finishing machining operation was performed to remove scale and achieve the final
dimensions of the specimens (standard ASTM A-370). The tensile tests were performed with constant velocity of 5.8